Date

Mon 2/3

Thurs 2/27

Mon. 3/3

Tues. 3/4

Mon. 3/10

Mon. 3/17

Mon. 3/24

Thurs. 3/31

Sat 4/5

Mon. 4/7

Sat. 4/26

Tues 5/6

Town Council

Schedule of Budget Meetings and Referendum Date —2025

Meeting
Start Time

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

6:00 AM -
8:00 PM

Location

Annex

Annex

Annex

High School

Lecture Hall

Annex

Annex

Annex

Annex

Annex

Annex

High School
Veterans Auditorium

Polling Places

Scheduled Group(s)

Audience of Citizens (7:00 PM)
Assessor — Revaluation impacts (7:30 PM)

Manager — budget presentation (7:00 PM)

Audience of Citizens (7:00 PM)
Registrar of Voters (7:30 PM)
Library (8:00 PM)

DPW (8:30 PM)

Manager/BoE Proposed Budget Hearing

Finance Comm. Regular Meeting (6:30 PM)
Board of Education (7:30 PM)

Audience of Citizens (7:00 PM)
Police (7:30 PM)
Fire/EMS (8:00 PM)

Steering Comm. Regular Meeting (6:30 PM)
Parks & Recreation (7:30 PM)
Human Services (8:00 PM)

Audience of Citizens (7:00 PM)
Budget Deliberations (7:30 PM)

Possible Budget deliberations by Council
Audience of Citizens (7:00 PM)

Possible Budget deliberations by Council (7:30
PM) Latest date for budget adoption per
Charter

Annual Town Meeting

Budget Referendum





